med 9-17-99

Attorney Docket No. 19261-000100

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

101155342

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alessandro Ciotti	Name: Freni Brembo S.p.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Internal Address:	
☐ Yes	Street Address: Via Brembo, 25 - 24035 Curno	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bergamo Country: Italy	
	Additional names and addresses attached?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Yes	
Other:		
Execution Date: August 31, 1999	OIPE JO	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	SEP 1 / 1999	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/361,745	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s):	
Additional numbers attached?	⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Darin J. Gibby TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Phone: (303) 571-4000	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document. Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Signature Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3		
Atty Reg. No. 38,464 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3		
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	∕es □ No	
OND N= 0074 0044 (4/04)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

DE 7004465 v1

PATENT SEEL: 010250 FRAME: 0338

Assignment

SERIAL NO. 09/361,745

FILED July 27, 1999

-	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
	Alessandro CIOTTI
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to FRENI BREMBO S.p.A. SEP 1 7 1999
nsert Name of Assignee	THADE MARKE
Address of Assignee	of Via Brembo, 25 - 24035 CURNO - BERGAMO - ITALY , its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire
Title of nvention	right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in DEVICE FOR INDICATING CALIPER PAD WEAR IN DISC BRAKES
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
Date of Signing of Application	on August 31, 1999
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

> **PATENT** REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0339

ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s)
A Auch
(signature)
, -
(signature)
(agnature)
(signature)
(signature)
(signature)
OLAR
SEP 1 7 19
VE.
dgad before a United States Congul or Network Public
aged before a Chiled States Consul or Notary Publi-
be witnessed by at least two other persons who sig
_ 1
avertro
Tovertro C
EDGMENT
, 19, before m
16.77
who executed the foregoing assignment, who di
f his (their) own free will for the purposes therein se
iven.
Official Signature
Official Title

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

PATENT REEL: 010250 FRAME: 0340